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CHAPTER S5—S.F.N0. 320 

An act relating to criminal procedure; allowing warrantless probable cause arrests for 
certain oflenses committed on school property; proposing coding for new law in Minnesota 
Statutes, chapter 629. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. [629.343] ALLOWING PROBABLE CAUSE ARRESTS FOR 

OFFENSES ON SCHOOL PROPERTY. 
Notwithstanding section 629.34, Q peace officer, _Q§ defined _i_n_ section 

626.84, subdivision _1_, paragraph (Q, @ i_s gr; _c_>_r_ fl Ev within th_e jurisdic- 
ti_o_p_ gf th_e appointing authority g Q pfly outside _t_h§_ jurisdiction o_f Q 
appointing authority pursuant tg section 629.40, _rnQy arrest Q person without Q 
warrant Q‘ gig peace officer @ probable cause to believe th_at ];_h_6_ person within 
the preceding Q hours h_a_§ committed Q fifth-degree assault, _.':_l§ defined i_n $2 
1;i_o_r_1 609.224, 9Q school property, 2_l_S_ defined i_n section 609.66, subdivision _1_d: 
Llie Qrgst _n_1Qy Qt; made even though ’th_e crimes were Q9; committed i_g th_e pres- 
§_1_1Q<_a 91‘ fig pizg officer. 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Section _I_ is effective August 1, 1995, Q_n_c_l_ applies t_o crimes committed 9Q 93 

after that date. 
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CHAPTER 56——S.F.N0. 264 
An act relating to drivers’ licenses; abolishing separate review process for commercial 

driver's license disqualification; amending Minnesota Statutes 1994, section 171.166, subdivi- 
sion 3; repealing Minnesota Statutes 1994, section 171.166, subdivision 4. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1994, section 171.166, subdivision 3, is 

amended to read: 
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